



# C2070-991<sup>Q&As</sup>

IBM FileNet P8 V5.2.1, Deployment Professional

## Pass IBM C2070-991 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/c2070-991.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by IBM Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

The customer environment is highly available with two IBM FileNet Content Platform Engine (CPE) servers (node 1 and node 2) and Workplace XT. Both node 1 and node 2 are fronted by a hardware load balancer.

Which of the following steps BEST describes how to test the CPE's high availability?

- A. While nodes 1 and 2 are running, create a document via Workplace XT, verify document exists, shutdown node 1, check-out newly created document, bring node 1 back up, shutdown node 2, check-in the document with new content and bring node 2 back up.
- B. While node is running, create a document via Workplace XT, verify document exists, shutdown node 1, start node 2, check-out newly created document, bring node 1 back up, shutdown node 2, check-in the document with new content and bring node 2 back up.
- C. While nodes 1 and 2 are running, disable the hardware load balancer, create a document via Workplace XT, verify document exists, shutdown node 1, check-out newly created document, bring node 1 back up, shutdown node 2, check-in the document with new content and bring node 2 back up.
- D. While nodes 1 and 2 are running, create a document via Workplace XT, verify document exists, shutdown node 1, check-out newly created document, disable the hardware load balancer, bring node 1 back up, shutdown node 2, check-in the document with new content, bring node 2 back up and enable hardware load balancer.

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 2

A consultant for an airline needs to federate some content from their IBM Content Manager OnDemand (CMOD) system into their IBM Content Platform Engine system.

Which of the following web based user interfaces only supports downloading the federated content from CMOD but not viewing it?

- A. IBM WEBi
- B. Workplace
- C. Workplace XT
- D. IBM Content Navigator

Correct Answer: C

---

### QUESTION 3

What step would the FileNet Content Manager administrator follow when stopping the IBM Content Search Services (CSS) index dispatcher in preparation to upgrade the Content Platform Engine?

- A. Logon to the Windows CSS server and stop the "CSS Server" service.
- B. Logon to the Windows Verity server and stop the "Verity K2 Administration Server" service.



C. Logon to the Administration Console for Content Engine as a gcd\_admin user, select the domain icon. In the edit pane, click the Text Search Subsystem tab and uncheck the Enable indexing check box.

D. Logon to the Administration Console for Content Engine as an object store administrator, select the object stores configured for CBR, Under Data Design > Classes, select the CBR enabled classes and uncheck the "CBR Enabled" field.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 4

A company has two sites in an IBM FileNet P8 domain: site A and site B. Both sites have one or more FileNet Content Engine servers separated by a WAN with users in both sites. A storage area is created at site A so that content can be stored permanently at site A.

Users in site B retrieve the content from the site A storage area. Each time they access a document, however, the performance is not acceptable.

Which of the following will have the most impact in increasing performance for users at site B when accessing documents from the storage area at site A?

- A. Enable Content Encryption.
- B. Suppress Duplicate Content.
- C. Enable Content Compression.
- D. Create a Content Cache Area.

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 5

Using the Administration Console for Content Platform Engine, a P8 administrator may need to enable the P8 tracing subsystem component logging to gather additional details.

When enabling the subsystems "Database", "EJB" and "Search", what is the default name of the file that the debug information will be output to?

- A. p8svr.trace.out
- B. p8\_server\_out.log
- C. p8\_server\_error.log
- D. p8\_server\_trace.log

Correct Answer: C